

Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the United Nations

New York, 20 March 2023

Excellency,

The Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the United Nations and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to the United Nations, as co-facilitators of the intergovernmental process for a Declaration on Future Generations, would like to thank Member States for their participation in the first dialogue on the Declaration on Future Generations, held on Tuesday 14 March 2023, at the Ford Foundation center for Social Justice.

Member States are invited to access the recording of the event through this <u>link</u>. The session starts at 17:44. <u>Here</u> is the direct link to the video demonstrated on UN's work in Cabo Verde.

The co-facilitators look forward to the continued engagement of Member States at the next informal dialogue, slated for Wednesday 5 April 10:00 AM at the Trusteeship Council. This dialogue will be focused on what it means to think and act on behalf of future generations. Further information on this discussion will be shared in advance.

Please accept the assurances of our highest consideration.

Yoka M.G. Brandt Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to the United Nations

ttod

Brian Wallace Permanent Representative of Jamaica to the United Nations